
 
Miami County Republic  B7Wednesday, April 2, 2025

Sealed bids for RFB 2025-06 
Road Oil for Miami County 
2025 Construction Season will 
be received by Miami County, 
Kansas, at the Miami Coun-
ty Purchasing Office, 201 S. 
Pearl, Suite 200, Paola, Kan-
sas 66071 until 9:00 a.m. lo-
cal time on April 22, 2025. At 
that time all sealed bids will be 
transferred to the County Com-
mission Chamber, Administra-
tion Building, where they will 
be publicly opened and read 
aloud. Any bid received after 
the designated closing time 

 

Services / 223rd Street Road 
Rehabilitation/2025 Asphalt 
Program Project /Miami Coun-
ty Project No. 24-07-ST-CO 
(702) RFP No. 2025-05 (RFP 
opening: 9:00 am local time, 
Tuesday, April 22, 2025).
Publish: Miami County Repub-
lic
Date: April 2, 2025
3298170

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sealed bids for RFB 2025-07 
Salt Spreaders and Snow-
plows will be received by Mi-
ami County, Kansas, at the Mi-
ami County Purchasing Office, 
201 S. Pearl, Suite 200, Paola, 
Kansas 66071 until 9:00 a.m. 
local time on April 22, 2025. At 
that time all sealed bids will be 

 

the designated closing time 
will be returned unopened. 
All bids shall be submitted in 
sealed envelopes addressed 
to the Miami County Purchas-
ing Office, 201 S. Pearl, Suite 
200, Paola, Kansas 66071 
and marked “Bid For: Miami 
County RFB 2025-06 ROAD 
OIL”. Copies of bid docu-
ments are available athttps://
procurement.opengov.com/
por tal/miamicountyks/proj-
ects/156042 
Publish: Miami County Repub-
lic
Date: April 2, 2025
3309500

PUBLIC NOTICE

Need privacy and speed? 

Ask about our “blind boxes.”

that time all sealed bids will be 
transferred to the County Com-
mission Chamber, Administra-
tion Building, where they will 
be publicly opened and read 
aloud. Any bid received after 
the designated closing time 
will be returned unopened. 
All bids shall be submitted in 
sealed envelopes addressed 
to the Miami County Purchas-
ing Office, 201 S. Pearl, Suite 
200, Paola, Kansas 66071 
and marked “Bid For: RFB 
2025-07 Salt Spreaders and 
Snowplows”. Copies of bid 
documents are available at 
https://procurement.opengov.
com/por tal/miamicountyks/
projects/156849
Publish: Miami County Repub-
lic
Date: April 2, 2025
3311910

PUBLIC NOTICE
ELECTRONICALLY FILED 
2025 Mar 14 PM 3:21 CLERK 
OF THE MIAMI COUNTY DIS-
TRICT COURT CASE NUM-
BER: MI-2023-CV-300020 
Miami County District Court 
Diane Marie Hodge vs. Mi-
chael Wood, et al ORD: Order 
(Generic) Order of Sale SO 
ORDERED, The Honorable 
Richard M. Fisher, Jr. Elec-
tronically signed on 2025-03-
14 15:21:21 Evans & Mullinix, 
P.A. 7225 Renner Road, Suite 
200 Shawnee, KS 66217 (913) 
962-8700 (913) 962-8701 (fax) 
IN THE DISTRICT COURT 
OF MIAMI COUNTY, KAN-
SAS CIVIL DEPARTMENT 
DIANE HODGE, Plaintiff, 
V. MICHAEL WOOD, ET AL 
Defendants SM FEDERAL 
CREDIT UNION Counterclaim 
Plaintiff v. DIANE HODGE, ET 
AL Counterclaim Defendants. 
ORDER OF SALE Case No. 
MI-2023-CV-300020 K.S.A. 
Chapter 60 Title to Real Estate 
Involved State of Kansas Mi-
ami County SS. On December 
3, 2024, Plaintiff recovered an 
in personam judgment against 
Defendant Diane Hodge, and 
an in rem judgment against 
the Property in the amount of 
$457,196.98 plus interest at 
3.0% per annum, plus court 
costs, advances for real estate 
taxes, insurance, advances or 
charges under the Note and 
Mortgage, and the costs of 
this action. These judgments 
were declared to be a first and 
prior lien upon the real estate 
described below. The court 
costs of this action include, 
but are not limited to, the filing 
fee in the amount of $195.00 
and publication costs in the 
amount of $600.00. A judg-
ment was entered against the 
defendants that in the event 
the defendants failed for four-
teen (14) days from the date of 
the judgment to pay to plaintiff 
the sums found due, then and 
in that event, an Order of Sale 
should issue to the Sheriff of 
Miami County, Kansas, com-
manding the Sheriff to adver-
tise and sell according to law, 
and without appraisement, all 
of the following described real 
estate:
All that part of the West half of 
the Northwest Quarter of Sec-
tion 36, Township 18, Range 
22, Miami County, Kansas de-
scribed as follows: Commenc-
ing at the Southwest Corner 
of the Northwest Quarter of 
said Section 36, thence North 
0°30'06" West, along the West 
line of the Northwest Quar-
ter of said Section 36, a dis-
tance of 841 feet, to the point 
of beginning, thence South 
89°48'20" East, parallel with 

 

PUBLIC NOTICE
89°48'20" East, parallel with 
the South line of the Northwest 
Quarter of said Section 36, a 
distance of 630.00 feet, thence 
North 0°30'06" West parallel 
with the West line of the North-
west Quarter of said Section 
36, a distance of 110.00 feet, 
thence South 89°48'20" East, 
parallel with the South line 
of the Northwest Quarter of 
said Section 36, a distance of 
696.30 feet to a point on the 
East line of the West half of the 
Northwest Quarter of said Sec-
tion 36, thence North 0°26'45" 
West, along the East line of 
the West half of the Northwest 
Quarter of said Section 36, a 
distance of 1717.03 feet, to the 
Northeast corner of the West 
half of the Northwest Quar-
ter of said Section 36, thence 
South 89°53'59" West, along 
the North line of the Northwest 
Quarter of said Section 36, a 
distance of 923.91 feet, to a 
point 404.00 feet East of the 
Northwest corner of the North-
west Quarter of said Section 
36, thence South 0°30'06" 
East parallel with the West 
line of the Northwest Quarter 
of said Section 36 a distance 
of 539.00 feet, thence South 
89°53'59" West, parallel with 
the North line of the North-
west Quarter of said Section 
36, a distance of 404.00 feet, 
to a point on the West line of 
the Northwest Quarter of said 
Section 36, thence South 
0°30'06" East along the West 
line of the Northwest Quarter 
of said Section 36, a distance 
of 1278.22 feet to the point of 
beginning. Commonly known 
as 37655 Osawatomie Road, 
Osawatomie, Kansas 66064 
(the "Property"). You are com-
manded to proceed according 
to law to advertise and sell the 
above- described real estate, 
pursuant to K.S.A. §60-2410, 
and to cause public notice of 
the time and place of the sale 
to be given by publication once 
each week for three consec-
utive weeks before the date 
of sale by advertisement in a 
newspaper regularly printed 
and published and having a 
general circulation in Miami 
County, Kansas. You are di-
rected to apply the proceeds 
arising from the sale as set 
forth in the judgment rendered 
in this case. You will make due 
return of this Order of Sale 
with your proceeds endorsed, 
showing the manner in which 
you have executed the same, 
all as provided by law. This Or-
der is effective as of the date 
and time shown on the elec-
tronic file stamp. THE HON-
ORABLE RICHARD M. FISH-
ER, JR. Prepared by: Evans & 
Mullinix, P.A. By: /s/ Michael A. 

PUBLIC NOTICE

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS
Louisburg USD 416 will receive
sealed bids at District Office,
29020 Mission Belleview Rd,
Louisburg, KS 66053 for furnish-
ing all new materials and labor
for the Louisburg High School
Baseball / Softball Field project.
The work includes but is not
limited to the following work
including multiple bid alternates,
all per the drawings and
specifications.

New Baseball Field & (1) New
Softball Field and all related site
work and amenities, along with
improvements to (2) existing
ballfields.
Bids for all work will be received
until 2:00 p.m., local time, on
Thursday, April 24, 2025, at
which time they will be opened
and publicly read aloud.

There will be a Pre-Bid Con-
ference on Tuesday, April 15,
2025 at 2 pm local time at Louis-
burg High School, 202 Aquatic
Dr., Louisburg, KS 66053. Ques-
tions can be directed to Hollis +
M i l l e r A r c h i t e c t s a t
816-442-7700, or gthome@
hollisandmiller.com It is recom-
mended that all interested parties
attend the Pre-Bid Conference.

Copies of the Bid Documents
may be obtained from Drexel
Technologies, https://planroom.
drexeltech.com/View/Default.
aspx, beginning at 5:00pm on
Tuesday, April 8, 2025.

Public Notices

Mullinix, P.A. By: /s/ Michael A. 
Bene Michael A. Bene, #29490 
7225 Renner Road Shawnee, 
Kansas 66217 mbene@em-
lawkc.com (913) 962-8700 
(913) 962-8701 (fax)
ATTORNEYS FOR SM FED-
ERAL CREDIT UNION CER-
TIFICATE OF MAILING I 
hereby certify that a copy of 
the proposed Order of Sale 
was provided to all counsel of 
record on March 14, 2024: Re-
spectfully Submitted: EVANS 
& MULLINIX, P.A. /s/ Michael 
A. Bene Michael A. Bene KS 
#29490 7225 Renner Road, 
Suite 200 Shawnee, KS 66217 
(913) 962-8700; (913) 962-
8702 (Fax) mbene@emlawkc.
com Attorneys for SM Federal 
Credit Union
Publish: Miami County Repub-
lic
Date: April 2, 9 and 16, 2025
3320600

PUBLIC NOTICE


